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Public Trmtee.-D~ed Per='.· Esl,ate$ uwl,er Administration. 

THE PUBLIC TBusT OFFICE OF NEw ZEALANn.-INCORPORATED UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF THE Pm,uo TRUST OFF1CE 
ACT, 1908. 

PARTICULARS of the Estates of Deceased Persons placed under the Charge of the PUBLIC TRUSTEE during the M:onth 
of August, 1937 :-
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Name of Deceased. 

Adams, John 
Adams, John William 
Aitken, Frederick Synnot .. 
Ansell, George Henry 
Armstrong, James 
Armstrong, Thomas 
Banfield, John 
Barker, William Joseph 
Berry, William .. 
BiJens, George Tiller 
Blackburn, Fred. Randolph 
Blick, William 
Boddy, Mary 

Bowden, John 
Brady, Richard Proctor 
Brownlee, Alice .. 
Bryant, Arthur David 
Cameron, Hugh .. 
Carrington, Nelson Thomas 
Carter. Alice 
Chish,;lm, Arthur 

Cleary, John Mark 
Clout, Annie St. Clair 
Coker, Selina 
Coles, Brances Iso be! 
Connell, James 
Connor, John 
Cook, Charles Frankland 

Crawford, Frederick William 
Crewes, Annie Louisa 
Crone, Ellen tTeane 
Cumming, William 
Dasent, Cyril Irwin 
Davies, Leonora .. 
Dentice, Rosaleyn Emmeline 
Doidge, J oscph Bailey 
Dolan, John 
Dolby, George Herbert 
Dormer, Margaret 
Downing, Timotby 
Dwyer, John Peter 
Edwards, Edward Eli Henry 
Ellicc, James Alexander Churchill 
Fairbrother, Charles 
Findlay, William Thomas .. 
Fraser, Catherine Thompson 
Fraser, tTames 
Glasson, Joseph .. 
Gow, Isabella Jane 
Graham, James .. 
Graham, John 
Gray, Elizabeth .. 
Greer, Henry Isaac 
Racket, Emily 
Hall, Edmnnd Griffin 
Hall, George Henry 

Hamilton, Catherine 
Hansen, Eline Christina J\IIatilda 
Harris, Sarah Jane 
Hastie, Jane Hutton Malcolm Kirk .. 
Hayward, William George 
Henderson, John \Villiarn .. 

Hendry, M:argaret Grant 
Herbert, Thomas .. 
Hislop, William 
Hodgetts, Richard 
Holan, Frederick Stanley, also known 

as Ronald Wallace Rilev 
Hyland, Ethel Rose Ann ' 
Jickell, John Anthony 
Johnston, Arthur 

Residence. 

Hastings 
Auckland 
In vercargiH 
Gisborne 
New Plymouth 
Dunedin 
Christchurch 

,, 
Wellington 
Christchurch 
Weraroa 
Auckland 
Christchurch, for-

merly Greymouth 
Auckland 
Kawakawa 
Mahitahi, Westland 
Pahiatua 
Wellington 
Moengawahine 
Auckland 
Wellington, formerly 

Napier 
Auckland 
New Plymouth 
Masterton 
Wellington 
Ward 
Ashburton 
Wellington 

Salt;ater Creek 
Wellington 
Lumsden 
Wellington 
Portland 
Wellington 
Thames 
Rakaia .. 
New Plymouth 
Dunedin 
Clive 
Orari 
Christchurch 
Otahuhu 
Dalefield, Ca rterton 
Wellington 
Warrington 
North Taieri 
Blackball 
Benmore 
Palmerston Sonth 
Mangapai 
Dunedin. 
Christchurch 
Te Kuiti 
Auckland 
Auckland (late 

Whangarei) 
Manurewa, Auckland 
Mokotua 
Auckland 
Oamarn .. 
Timaru .. 
Langdale, near J\IIas-

terton 
Auckland 
Hawera 
Dunedin 
Burnett's Face 
Sydney, Aust,ralia 

Whakatane 
Auckland 
Invercargill, for-

merly Ohai 

Occupation. 

Farm hand 
Ci vi! servant 
Shepherd .. 
Gentleman 
Retired farmer 
Retired gardener 
Retired engineer 
Labourer .. 
Journalist 
Window-dresser 
Farmer 
Retired printer 
Widow 

Traffic manager 
Scutcher 
Widow 
Farmer 
Proof-reader 
] 1armer 
Widow 
Public V\' orks overseer 

Retired labourer 
Widow 
Married woman 

,, 
Farmer 
Retired farmer 
Wine and spirit· mer­

chant 
Retired builder 
Widow 

,, 
Retired storekeeper 
Retired secretary 
Married woman 
Widow 
Miner 
Farmer 
Journalist 
Spinster .. 
Dairv-farmer 
Labourer .. 
Machinist .. 
Contractor 
Farmer 
Civil servant 
Widow 
La,bourer .. 
Gold-miner 
Married woman 
Retired labourer 
Farmer 
Widow 
Farmer 
Widow 
Cooper 
Retired painter 

Spinster 
Widow 

,, 
M:arried woman 
Labourer 
Farmer 

Married woman 
Retired farmer 
Taxi-proprietor 
Rope-road worker 
Actor 

Married won1a.n 
Retired engineer 
Retil'<;ld miner 

Date 
of 

Death. 

28/7 /37 
27/7/37 
17/8/37 
12/7/37 
27/8/37 
12/8/37 
23/7/37 
26/7/37 

1/8/37 
22/1/37 
31/7/37 
17/8/37 
23/7/37 

25/7/37 
14/11/36 
26/7/37 
17/8/37 
7/8/37 

15/8/37 
22/8/37 
29/7/37 

8/8/37 
10/8/37 
6/8/37 

19/7/37 
16/8/37 
30/7/37 

Nov., 1936 

28/7/37 
9/8/37 

19/6/37 
11/8/37 
28/7/37 
5/8/37 

18/8/37 
14/8/37 

22/10/30 
11/8/37 
6/7/37 

11/8/37 
20/8/37 

1/8/37 
26/6/37 
11/8/37 
20/8/37 
31/7/37 
12/8/37 
28/7/37 
1/8/37 

18/6/37 
24/7/37 
29/7/37 
3/7/37 

30/7/37 
9/7/37 

II/7/37 

9/8/37 
22/7/37 
24/7/37 
20/8_/37 
17 /7137 

16/11/18 

28/7/37 
1/8/37 

27/7/37 
Nov., 1927 

23/4/36 

23/7/37 
4/3/36 
9/8/37 

Remarkc;. 

Intestate. 
Testate. 

,, 
Intestate. 
Testate. 

Intestate. 
Testa to. 

" Intestate. 
Testate. 

,, 
Intestate. 
Testate. 

Int;~tate. 
Testate. 
Intestate. 
Testate. 
Intestate. 
Testate. 

,, 
Intestate. 

,, 
Testate. 

Intestate. 
Testate. 

" Intestate. 
Testate. 

Intestate. 
Testate. 

Intestat<,. 
Testate. 


